Planning Department’s capital budget.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of
Barberton, Summit County, Ohio:

SECTION 1.  That the Mayor, or his designee, is hereby authorized to enter into
contract with OHM / ZoneCo Consulting Services in the amount of One Hundred Forty-
Eight Thousand Five Hundred Dollars and No Cents ($148,500.00) to provide review and
analysis of the City’s current zoning code, administration, code writing, and related
services for an update and rewrite to the existing Barberton Development Code.  

SECTION 2.  That it is hereby found and determined that all formal actions of